IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JULY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. E BEUKES VS MIN OF POLICE

97625/15
2. ISONDLO TRADING VS D CHILOANE 12208/20
3. M S CHRISTIANSEN VS N CHRISTIANSEN 7611/21
4. FAVILJOEN VS E VILJOEN 89115/19
5. C MADAMS VS RAF 51993/20
6. WC SMIT VS BRENTWOOD CAPITAL+1 37854/21
7. M S LEDWABA VS B O BOTOLO

42994/21

8. EX PARTE: P J VAN HEERDEN+1



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

27437/22

CHANGING TIDES VS
62738/21

E L SHAHIM+11
19951/22

G HALVORSEN
21225/22

M A MOGASHANE VS

O M LAWI VS
16299/22

FNB BANK LTD
5916/21

RAFT CRETE CC
54885/18

SB GUARANTEE
68055/19

H M MCMASTER VS

EX PARTE: S C SCHUTTE+1
17051/22

M M SEFARA+1

VS COMMISSIONER OF SAPS+4

VS S KHALVORSEN

C D MACHIDI 31055/22

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

VS M MAKAMU

VS GIONA CONSTRUCTION

VS M V NDWANDWA+1

S AMACMASTER 20204/22



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

E S OELOFSE
45150/18

M N MOHLAMONYANE
19145/22

BOUWTRANS LTD VS
12686/22

E S CLAASSEN
8778/22

EX PARTE: E L NELL

C M RAMAKGAPHOLA
62051/20

SB GUARANTEE
56449/21

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
36820/21

B/C OF ANTIGUA VS

CHANGING TIDES VS
42460/21

VS J W OELOFSE+1

VS R M MAMPHOGORO+2

ZANDOUHLE LOGISTIS LTD

VS D J CLAASSEN

VS F JAWUKE+4

VS K CUBA

KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS

M E S MAKINTA+2

N H HOBYANI+1

33483/22

22444/21



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
36819/21
WACO AFRICALTD VS
35067/21

EX PARTE: B W HOLTZKAMP
33484/22

ELDOCRETE LTD
7101/18

NEDBANK LTD
11802/22

NEDBANK LTD
32856/17

ABSA TRUST LTD VS

G MOSWEU VS
11005/22

EX PARTE: C SWANEPOEL

KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS

M3 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

VS ANDISA CONSULTING CC

VS M TEPANYEKGA+1

VS G C MORRISON+1

RAF 13574/22

N M MOSWEU

27436/22



20 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER
WESTHUIZEN J

38. CHANGING TIDES VS B PETER+1 20088/21
39. NEDBANK LTD VS S MPHAMBELA+1
1267/20

40. M STYGER VS G STYGER 18486/22



41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

ABSA TRUST LTD VS

B/C OF LORRAINE VS
B/C OF HILARIS

34663/20

B/C OF ELIZABETH COURT VS

20415/22

EX PARTE: A G MINNAAR+1

CHANGING TIDES VS
48980/21

FNB BANK LTD
82246/17

S MATLHAKO VS
27106/21

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
36818/21

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
36817/21

FNB BANK LTD

RAF

L C MOGAMI

VS R P NYATHI+1

G ABOOBAKER

F P VAN HEERDEN+1

VS T C MOKOENA

K B MATLHAKO

KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS

KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS

VS N R WILLIAMS

12426/22

20005/22

26579/22



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

54368/21

NEDBANK LTD
49878/17

M R NTHITE

B/C OF THEATRE VIEW
20414/22

C LE KAY

ABSA TRUST LTD

CITY OF TSHWANE
14526/22

P J MPHAFUDI
46175/21

NDPP

B/C OF OLIVE
88067/18

EX PARTE: M E GROBLER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS Al MTSHALI

S P NTHITE

VS K 1 MOCHUSI

RAF

RAF

ELDOCRETE LTD

VS AR SENTLE+4

J W LUCAS+9

VS P QILA

29763/21

12993/20

13337/22

20760/16

21989/22



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

CHANGING TIDES VS

RED OAK PROPERTIES
38574/21

ABSA TRUST LTD VS

N S NETSIANDA
24035/21

NEDBANK LTD
43515/20

ABAS TRUST LTD VS

EX PARTE: C M ROOTMAN

M W SHILAJOE
27443/22

K ALANG VS

ABSA BANK LTD
86499/18

B/C OF STUDIO TWO

M HERBST+1 45482/18
RAF 13335/22
VS CITY OF TSHWANE

VS E MANONGA+1

RAF

VS

RAF

VS

VS

12669/22

10987/22

R P SHILAJOE

23863/21

GOLD CROWN MARKETING LTD

P W ENOCK 940/22



73. EX PARTE: J L MAKONDO 15571/22

74. AH SWANEPOEL VS L M SWANEPOEL 27410/22



20 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUNY J

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

B/C OF VILLEROY VS

B/C OF JASPIT
19805/22

EX PARTE: ABOEGMAN
26161/22

N FUMBA 27412/22

VS

P W JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZENVS

48966/21

EX PARTE: L F MOHLALA
27956/22

S HOSSAIN+1
19138/22

NORCROSS LTD
58484/21

STD BANK LTD
7632/21

PA STEMMENT VERVOER VS

S L MAHLANGU

D JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

VS T NKATEKO PROJECTS+1

VS S M MAKORO

AFRI COMM LTD 4030/22



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

o1.

92.

93.

94.

B S STEYN
48654/21

VS

J P EMPEDOCIES
24743/22

VS

M M MANOKO
10147/14

S W MBATHA

VS

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
66373/20

AALUNDALL VS
P MAYISELA

VS

STD BANK LD
40899/19

CHANGING TIDES
83153/19

VS

STD BANK LTD
62042/20

EX PARTE: M BOTES

L STEYN

ZAPPAS HOLDINGS LTD

VS N P MANOKO

MIN OF JUSTICE+1 5876/22
SMP CUB LOGISTICS

P ADE WET 24827/22
RAF 71465/19

VS ADVANCED TELEMATICS+1

R SERUMULA

VS W DE JAGER



11891/22

95. ABSA BANK LTD VS G LDLADLA
27167/20
96. K MASOGA VS RAF 1373/19

97. EX PARTE: D G BEZUIDENHOUT+1

26577/22
98. STD BANK LTD VS C M GUILHERME+1
16397/18
99. FNB BANK LTD VS MABOTSE BEAUTY CLINIC CC
15185/22
100. O M LEDIMO VS S S LEDIMO 10528/22
101. H OOSTHUIZEN VS A OOSHUIZEN
43603/20
102. FNB BANK LTD VS J S BALOYI
46735/20
103. AUTOWIEL EMS LTDVS SARS 58492/21

104. B/C OF SANTANA VS AR MALOPE 25498/22



105. ESCANET PROPERTIES

VS IDS INDUSTRY SERVICE

K NAIDOO+2

RAF

PRASA

VS T E MARINGA

M W ANTONIO

27901/22

106. EX PARTE: R T DU PLESSIS
26578/22

107. P NAIDOO VS

108. M M MSIZA VS

109. ADV M M KGWALE VS
34322/17

110. M E MARINGA
32326/22

111. D ANTONIO VS
14236/21

112. J H MALOKA VS

C S MALOKA

11791/21

2396/18

19390/22



